

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26789-26790/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in CR No.3111/2001, CR No.3874/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PARKASH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Arun Mozhi Fathima, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master