

SECTION IV B

Listed on.21.11.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.2

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for Restoration)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
26789-26790 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana State

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chander Parkash (D) Thr.

Proposed Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" None appears for the petitioner.
The Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has on 19.9.2014 filed an application for Restoration by recalling the above mentioned order. The same is registered as IA Nos. 7-8 and is included in SLP paper books.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS