

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26789-26790/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in CR No. 3111/2001 and CR No. 3874/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PARKASH(D)THR PROPOSED LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Lalita Kohli, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court on 26.10.2015 had passed the following order :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.16

"Learned counsel for respondents submitted that

she has got a sale deed of 1980 which shows the price at the rate of Rs.8,000/-. Learned counsel

17:17:42 IST
Reason:

for the State would submit that the authority does not have any rates for the year 1980 but there is circle rate of 1990. She shall produce

2

the same on the next date. She is directed to do so. It is needless to say that the same shall be without prejudice to the claim put forth by the petitioner.

List the matter after six weeks.

Learned counsel for the State submitted that the circle rate of 1990 is Rs.3,000/- per square yard.

The amount shall be computed and the communication shall be sent to the respondents within six weeks hence. The respondent shall make the payment within three months therefrom.

With the aforesaid order and directions, the special leave petitions stand disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master